
List of Candidates called for Counselling on 1:3 ratio for BASLP Admissions 

ALI YAVAR JUNG NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SPEECH & HEARING DISABILITIES (D) 

REGIONAL CENTRE, MANOVIKAS NAGAR, SECUNDERABAD – 09 

Course: BASLP          Centre: RC, Secunderabad                 Academic Year : 2025-26 

Counseling on     : 06.08.2025                  Venue: Directorate of Admissions, Osmania University, Hyderabad 

Category wise merit list is derived based on the marks obtained in the entrance examination conducted by AYJNISHD(D), Mumbai as per the 

applicable rules of Osmania University, Hyderabad. (ref:22-12/2006-NI-I—dated 16-10-2008 & 21-10-2008.) 

 

TOTAL INTAKE        : 34 Seats 

  

➢ No.of seats available under merit category   : 15 Seats 

a. 50% seats in open merit allotted to candidates  : 07 Seats 

from other states including Telangana 

b. Seats for persons with disabilities(PWD’s)   : 01 Seat 

c. 50% seats in open merit (Local category) allotted  : 07 Seats 

to candidates from Telangana only 

Note: As per G.O.Ms. No.15, Higher Education (TE) Department, Dated:27-02-2025 

 

(The candidates seeking admission under local category has to submit Nativity/Residential appropriate certificate issued by the State of Telangana) 

RESERVATION 

➢ No.of seats available under SC category (15%)   : 05 Seats 

➢ No.of seats available under ST category (7.5%)   : 03 Seats 

Seats reserved for SC/ST be first filled with candidates BELONGING TO TELANGANA (i.e candidate has to submit the community certificate 

issued by the states of Telangana) and in the event of sufficient candidates not available from Telangana vacant seats will be filled with candidates 

from STATES OTHER THAN Telangana. 

 

➢ No.of seats available under OBC category (27%)   : 08 Seats 

(The candidate who seeks admission under OBC category needs to produce OBC certificate issued by the respective State governments. 

➢ No.of seats available under EWS category (10%)   : 03 Seats 

However, admission is subject to verification of all original certificates at the time of counseling. 

 

 

                    Sd/-                                                       Sd/-                                             Sd/-                                                                  Sd/- 

       Mrs.D.Padma Priya              Dr.K.Sridevi                           Dr.Gouri Shanker Patil                            Mr.B.Srinivasa Rao 

(Lecturer in Speech & Hearing)   (Lecturer in Education)          (Lecturer in Speech & Hearing)                          (I/c.Assistant Director) 

 

 



AYJNISHD (D), Regional Centre, Secunderabad 

Open Category  

a) 50% seats in open merit allotted to candidates from other states including Telangana                                      : 07 Seats  

Sr 

No 

Merit 

Order 

No 

Unique Form 

No Full Name 

Entrance 

Marks 

Physics 

Marks XII 

% 

Date Of 

Birth Gender Category PH State 

1 1 BASLP25-000311 STUTI  BANDYOPADHYAY 86 21 83.60 23-05-2006 Female GENERAL NO WEST BENGAL 

2 2 BASLP25-000461 AYUSH  VERMA 86 19 93.80 04-02-2002 Male OBC NO UTTAR PRADESH 

3 3 BASLP25-000576 ABHISEK  PAL 85 15 82.20 01-08-2004 Male EWS NO WEST BENGAL 

4 4 BASLP25-000792 SHREEJITA  MONDAL 83 13 90.40 15-04-2006 Female GENERAL NO WEST BENGAL 

5 5 
BASLP25-000777 JYOTI  SAHU 82 16 79.60 13-04-2002 Female OBC NO CHATTISGARH 

6 6 BASLP25-000285 MONISHA  POULIK 81 23 75.60 16-01-2007 Female OBC NO WEST BENGAL 

7 7 BASLP25-001333 SAMEER  HASSAN 79 14 80.00 15-08-2005 Male EWS NO BIHAR 
8 8 

BASLP25-000428 HABIBUR  RAHAMAN 78 15 78.00 24-11-2003 Male OBC NO WEST BENGAL 

9 9 
BASLP25-001261 MANDRU HIMA BINDHU 78 11 96.90 24-10-2005 Female SC NO 

ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

10 10 BASLP25-000520 PRIYANKA  DAS 77 18 76.60 10-03-2005 Female SC NO WEST BENGAL 

11 11 BASLP25-000678 CHAITRANJALI  MASANI 77 14 91.00 30-08-2008 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

12 12 BASLP25-000189 JAHANNABI  KUMARI 76 21   13-07-2007 Female GENERAL NO WEST BENGAL 

13 13 BASLP25-000725 SHAMSUNNISA   76 18 74.00 24-12-2004 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

14 14 BASLP25-000801 PRATIBHA  GOSWAMI 76 16 86.80 16-08-2007 Female OBC NO RAJASTHAN 

15 15 BASLP25-000954 BODA SOWMIKA  76 16 76.60 04-10-2006 Female GENERAL NO WEST BENGAL 

16 16 BASLP25-000582 BHOOMI RANJAN 76 13 76.60 07-01-2006 Female GENERAL NO HARYANA 
17 17 BASLP25-000789 MD MAHFOOZ  ALAM 75 15 79.60 31-01-2005 Male GENERAL NO WEST BENGAL 

18 18 BASLP25-000747 AMULYA  THELUKUTTU 75 10 72.30 30-05-2007 Female GENERAL NO TELANGANA 

19 19 BASLP25-000605 YASHRAJ  GOYAL 75 15 73.40 14-06-2005 Male EWS NO UTTAR PRADESH 

20 20 BASLP25-001204 SHAKATI SHIRIN  ELOISE 72 12 87.30 15-08-2007 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

21 21 BASLP25-000722 ANANTHU ASHKA PURVI 71 13 91.40 30-04-2007 Female GENERAL NO GOA 
 

 

b) Seats for Persons with Disabilities (PWD’s)                                               :           01 Seats 



Sr No Merit 
order 

No Unique Form No Full Name 

Entrance 
Marks 

Physics 
Marks 

XII % 
Date Of 

Birth Gender Category PH State 

1 137 

BASLP25-000440 SHEIKH  DANISH 46 20 64.60 01-08-2006 Male PWD YES 

MADHYA 
PRADESH 

2 256 

BASLP25-001168 TALARI  SRAVANI 35 10 52.00 07-07-2007 Female PWD YES 

ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

3 NIL Candidates 

 

c) 50% Seats in open merit allotted to candidates from state of Telangana (Local Category) : 07 Seats 

Sr No Merit 

Order 

No. 

Unique Form 

No Full Name 

Entrance 

Marks 

Physics 

Marks XII 

% 

Date Of 

Birth Gender Category PH State 

1.  11 
BASLP25-000678 CHAITRANJALI  MASANI 77 14 91.00 30-08-2008 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

2.  13 
BASLP25-000725 SHAMSUNNISA   76 18 74.00 24-12-2004 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

3.  18 BASLP25-000747 AMULYA  THELUKUTTU 75 10 72.30 30-05-2007 Female GENERAL NO TELANGANA 

4.  20 BASLP25-001204 SHAKATI SHIRIN  ELOISE 72 12 87.30 15-08-2007 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

5.  29 BASLP25-001296 LANJAPALLI  SAMEEKSHA 67 17 89.00 12-09-2006 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

6.  30 BASLP25-001195 SARITHA  UDDAGIRI 67 16 89.90 01-05-2008 Female GENERAL NO TELANGANA 

7.  32 BASLP25-000528 EDIGA VARDHINI   67 11 95.00 21-01-2006 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

8.  33 BASLP25-000857 UMAMAH  ADEEN 66 18 96.70 19-03-2007 Female GENERAL NO TELANGANA 

9.  35 
BASLP25-000453 ISABEL VERONICA  MEDIDA 66 15 87.50 16-05-2007 Female GENERAL NO TELANGANA 

10.  42 
BASLP25-000529 GUNDETI  NAVYASREE 65 6 96.20 24-04-2008 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

11.  44 
BASLP25-000467 VADGURE  ESHWAR 64 9 95.90 13-04-2007 Male OBC NO 

TELANGANA 

12.  45 BASLP25-001321 BANAVATH  SWATHI 63 15 95.00 06-06-2006 Female ST NO TELANGANA 

13.  49 BASLP25-001339 VARSHITHA  MARRI 61 13 81.30 01-10-2006 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

14.  51 BASLP25-000960 GUNTAKA SUVI  KALIE 60 20 86.00 04-04-2008 Female GENERAL NO TELANGANA 

15.  52 BASLP25-000999 EPPALAPALLI  SAHITHI 60 18 88.70 30-12-2007 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

16.  56 BASLP25-000673 DANDU KENNY PHINEHAS   60 13 94.00 04-09-2008 Male OBC NO TELANGANA 



17.  59 BASLP25-000515 RAMAVATH  AMARSINGH 60 9 93.40 07-12-2007 Male ST NO TELANGANA 

18.  60 BASLP25-000952 HADIYA  NAJMI 59 17 84.50 12-02-2006 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

19.  62 BASLP25-000731 EDIGI  KAVITHA 59 16 97.10 06-04-2008 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

20.  66 BASLP25-000441 PALA MAHESH MAHESH 58 17 95.00 31-07-2006 Male OBC NO TELANGANA 

21.  69 BASLP25-000904 PAIDIPAKULA  PRAGATHI 58 16 94.00 10-02-2008 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

 

 

 

II. Reservation Category :  

 

➢ No.of seats available under SC category(Local) (15%)   : 05 Seats  

➢ Seats reserved for SC be first filled with candidates BELONGING TO TELANGANA, and in the event of sufficient candidates not available 

from Telangana vacant seats will be filled with candidates from STATES OTHER THAN Telangana. 

 

Sr No Merit 
Order 

No. UniqueFormNo FullName 

Entrance 
Marks 

Physics 
Marks 

XII % DateOfBirth Gender Category PH State 

1.  29 BASLP25-001296 LANJAPALLI  SAMEEKSHA 67 17 89.00 12-09-2006 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

2.  69 BASLP25-000904 PAIDIPAKULA  PRAGATHI 58 16 94.00 10-02-2008 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

3.  71 BASLP25-000980 VARSHINI  CHINTHALA 57 20 74.00 09-05-2007 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

4.  81 BASLP25-000460 ANURAJ  CHITKURI 55 13 90.00 13-10-2004 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

5.  84 BASLP25-001295 PARVATHAM  SAISPOORTHY 55 12 95.70 20-04-2005 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

6.  90 BASLP25-001126 AJAY KUMAR KASKURTHI 53 8 95.00 18-01-2008 Male SC NO TELANGANA 

7.  97 BASLP25-000741 PUTTAPAGA  BHARATHI 52 10 81.00 08-05-2008 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

8.  103 BASLP25-000866 MATRI  VIGNESHWARI 51 14 65.30 16-06-2007 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

9.  119 BASLP25-000374 TUPPA  MANUSHA 48 14 89.50 07-03-2007 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

10.  131 BASLP25-001359 D TARUN KUMAR   47 12 83.00 16-07-2007 Male SC NO TELANGANA 

11.  148 BASLP25-001294 SAKARI  SUSHMITHA 46 11 84.50 17-02-2005 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

12.  152 BASLP25-000397 MAHENDER  NAGARARI 45 17   04-01-2005 Male SC NO TELANGANA 

13.  163 BASLP25-001008 KARUNA SIRI SREE SIRI SREE 44 14 82.00 09-04-2007 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

14.  182 BASLP25-000628 CHEKKA  KIRAN 42 13 79.60 20-07-2007 Male SC NO TELANGANA 

15.  185 BASLP25-001307 DUDAPAKA  HASINI 42 11 77.00 24-12-2006 Female SC NO TELANGANA 

 

➢ No.of seats available under ST category (Local) (7.5%)   : 03 Seats  



➢ Seats reserved for ST be first filled with candidates BELONGING TO TELANGANA, and in the event of sufficient candidates not available 

from Telangana vacant seats will be filled with candidates from STATES OTHER THAN Telangana. 

 

Sr.No Merit 
Order 

No. Unique Form No Full Name 

Entrance 
Marks 

Physics 
Marks 

XII % Date Of Birth Gender Category PH State 

1.  45 

BASLP25-001321 BANAVATH  SWATHI 63 15 95.00 06-06-2006 Female ST NO 
TELANGANA 

2.  59 

BASLP25-000515 RAMAVATH  AMARSINGH 60 9 93.40 07-12-2007 Male ST NO 
TELANGANA 

3.  86 

BASLP25-001343 MADAVI  SHIVA PRASAD 54 18 87.80 15-12-2003 Male ST NO 
TELANGANA 

4.  130 BASLP25-000946 RAMAVATH  CHARAN 47 13 97.40 08-07-2009 Male ST NO TELANGANA 

5.  160 BASLP25-000473 ADE NIKHIL KUMAR 44 20 57.20 06-10-2008 Male ST NO TELANGANA 

6.  183 BASLP25-001131 NENAVATH  KRISHNAVENI 42 12 95.10 06-02-2007 Female ST NO TELANGANA 

7.  186 BASLP25-000766 RAHUL  MALOTH 42 11 50.00 02-11-1995 Male ST NO TELANGANA 

8.  199 BASLP25-001300 KETHAVATH  MAHENDER 41 9 76.40 25-05-2006 Male ST NO TELANGANA 

9.  212 BASLP25-001091 A VAMSHI VAMSHI 40 10 60.10 06-12-2000 Male ST NO TELANGANA 

 

➢ No.of seats available under OBC category (27%)   : 08 Seats 
 

S.No Merit 

Order 

No 

Unique Form 

No Full Name 

Entrance 

Marks 

Physics 

Marks XII 

% 

Date Of 

Birth Gender Category PH State 

1.  2 
BASLP25-000461 AYUSH  VERMA 86 19 93.80 04-02-2002 Male OBC NO 

UTTAR 
PRADESH 

2.  5 BASLP25-000777 JYOTI  SAHU 82 16 79.60 13-04-2002 Female OBC NO CHATTISGARH 

3.  6 
BASLP25-000285 MONISHA  POULIK 81 23 75.60 16-01-2007 Female OBC NO WEST BENGAL 

4.  8 BASLP25-000428 HABIBUR  RAHAMAN 78 15 78.00 24-11-2003 Male OBC NO WEST BENGAL 

5.  11 BASLP25-000678 CHAITRANJALI  MASANI 77 14 91.00 30-08-2008 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

6.  13 BASLP25-000725 SHAMSUNNISA   76 18 74.00 24-12-2004 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

7.  14 BASLP25-000801 PRATIBHA  GOSWAMI 76 16 86.80 16-08-2007 Female OBC NO RAJASTHAN 

8.  20 BASLP25-001204 SHAKATI SHIRIN  ELOISE 72 12 87.30 15-08-2007 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 



9.  22 BASLP25-000646 AYUSH  KUMAR 70 18 62.00 02-03-2006 Male OBC NO BIHAR 
10.  26 

BASLP25-001015 NEHA  SAHU 68 14 61.60 02-08-2005 Female OBC NO DELHI 
11.  28 

BASLP25-000314 GANITHI  MOHITH SAI 67 18 82.10 21-06-2007 Male OBC NO 
ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

12.  32 
BASLP25-000528 EDIGA VARDHINI   67 11 95.00 21-01-2006 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

13.  36 
BASLP25-001258 NALLA HASINI   66 11 62.50 21-05-2007 Female OBC NO 

ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

14.  38 BASLP25-001376 VANSHIKA  VERMA 65 18 75.20 05-11-2006 Female OBC NO RAJASTHAN 

15.  39 BASLP25-001128 SREYA  M S 65 17 92.50 10-05-2004 Female OBC NO KERALA 
16.  42 

BASLP25-000529 GUNDETI  NAVYASREE 65 6 96.20 24-04-2008 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

17.  44 BASLP25-000467 VADGURE  ESHWAR 64 9 95.90 13-04-2007 Male OBC NO TELANGANA 

18.  49 BASLP25-001339 VARSHITHA  MARRI 61 13 81.30 01-10-2006 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

19.  50 BASLP25-000226 REVANTH  ABJ 61 12 71.50 19-02-2006 Male OBC NO KARNATAKA 

20.  52 BASLP25-000999 EPPALAPALLI  SAHITHI 60 18 88.70 30-12-2007 Female OBC NO TELANGANA 

21.  55 BASLP25-000964 SNEHA  SINGH 60 14 64.00 07-02-2007 Female OBC NO BIHAR 
22.  56 BASLP25-000673 DANDU KENNY PHINEHAS   60 13 94.00 04-09-2008 Male OBC NO TELANGANA 

23.  58 
BASLP25-001007 MOHAMMAD RAFATH SMD 60 11 91.60 02-01-2007 Male OBC NO 

ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

24.  60 

BASLP25-000952 HADIYA  NAJMI 59 17 84.50 12-02-2006 Female OBC NO 
TELANGANA 

 

➢ No.of seats available under EWS category (10%)   : 03 Seats 

 

Sr 

No 

Merit 

Order 

No 

Unique Form 

No Full Name 

Entrance 

Marks 

Physics 

Marks 

XII % 

Date Of 

Birth Gender Category PH State 

1.  3 BASLP25-000576 ABHISEK  PAL 85 15 82.20 01-08-2004 Male EWS NO WEST BENGAL 

2.  7 
BASLP25-001333 SAMEER  HASSAN 79 14 80.00 15-08-2005 Male EWS NO BIHAR 

3.  19 BASLP25-000605 YASHRAJ  GOYAL 75 15 73.40 14-06-2005 Male EWS NO UTTAR PRADESH 

4.  70 BASLP25-000492 RISHI AMBASTA AMBASTA 58 12 74.80 20-10-2007 Male EWS NO BIHAR 
5.  106 BASLP25-001276 JAFRI  RIDA 51 11 72.67 10-06-2004 Female EWS NO MAHARASHTRA 



6.  115 
BASLP25-000418 

RAMPURAM SWAPNA 
REDDY  49 13 72.00 26-07-2007 Female EWS NO 

TELANGANA 

7.  117 BASLP25-001210 MIRYALA  AKSHAY 49 10 64.00 06-07-2006 Male EWS NO TELANGANA 

8.  149 BASLP25-000553 JAIDUPALLY VARSHITHA  46 11 83.00 10-09-2006 Female EWS NO TELANGANA 

9.  154 BASLP25-000254 RISHABH MISHRA 45 14   12-11-2006 Male EWS NO UTTAR PRADESH 
 

 

 

 

 


